callsign
12/23/2022 3:30 N926FM
12/23/2022 10:33 N511HS
12/23/2022 11:06 GAJ511
12/23/2022 12:48 N551FP
12/23/2022 13:30 LXJ360
12/23/2022 14:02 N779RK
12/23/2022 14:40 HER348
12/23/2022 14:45 N508KD
12/23/2022 15:11 N85SG
12/23/2022 15:34 WSP16
12/23/2022 15:38 N617DV
12/23/2022 16:56 N311HS
12/23/2022 17:50 LN80OOCU
12/23/2022 18:27 NKS382
12/23/2022 18:39 JRE957
12/23/2022 18:44 N55EA
12/23/2022 20:49 PVO166
12/23/2022 21:45 N982BZ
12/23/2022 23:47 LBQ421

ac_type
E135
C25C
C56X
C525
ES55P
C560
C750
C560
E50P
SF50
F900
BE40
C525
A320
C750
C560
F900
C525
E50P

registration
N926FM
N511HS
N511UP
N551FP
N360FX
N779RK
N348CF
N508KD
N85SG
N16VJ
N617DV
N311HS
N800CU
N631NK
N957JS
N55EA
N999EH
N982BZ
N899DX

des_rwy

O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival

propulsion

L S T S S S S S S SH S,

jet_type

CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE

deviation_cause
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED

PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST



